

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CASE # CEO/INSP.	RESPONDENT AND PROPERTY ADDRESS	FOLIO #	VIOLATION	COMMENT	DISPOSITION
PD24-0001 GEORGE SOBERON	ROBINSON,CASANDRA D 4940 NW 88 LN	4841-1001-1000	FALSE ALARM SECTION 11-1 (8)	FALSE ALARM	
			REGISTRATION OF ALARM SYSTEM SECTION 11-1 (2) (A) (3)		
CV24-0023 GEORGE SOBERON	STEVEN PIERRELOUIS		ANIMAL TAGS SECTION 4-4	CIVILCIT \$110 + \$100.00	
			RABIES CONTROL SECTION 4-13		
FD24-0049 KENNETH HENLEY	ARC FLORIDA INVESTMENTS LLC 7863 W SAMPLE RD	4841-1403-0150	EXIT SIGN NOT WORKING ON BATTERY	FINAL ORDER	
			EXTINGUISHER TAG OUT OF DATE		
FD24-0048 KENNETH HENLEY	CH REALTY IX/R CORAL SPRINGS TURTLE CROSSINGS LP 4344 N STATE ROAD 7	4841-1301-2660	FIRE RE-INSPECTION FEE	FINAL ORDER	
			HOOD SYSTEM REQUIRES CLEANING		

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

			MISSING PAPERWORK AND PHOTOS FOR HOOD SYSTEM CLEANING		
FD24-0046	FORTYFOUR RE INC	4841-1403-0050	FIRE INSPECTION FEE DUE	FINAL ORDER	
KENNETH HENLEY	7911 W SAMPLE RD				
FD24-0040	MGX I LLC MGX II LLC & MGX III LLC	4841-1801-0040	FIRE RE-INSPECTION FEE	FINAL ORDER	
THOMAS HAYES	11711 W SAMPLE RD		SPRINKLER SYSTEM TEST REQUIRED		
FD24-0044	OMONIA DLT LLC	4841-1405-0260	FIRE INSPECTION REQUIRED	FINAL ORDER	
KENNETH HENLEY	7430 WILES RD				
FD24-0042	POOL 3 INDUSTRIAL FL LLC	4841-1813-0080	ALARM SYSTEM NOT FUNCTIONING	FINAL ORDER	
THOMAS HAYES	4050 NW 126 AVE		EXTINGUISHER TAG OUT OF DATE		

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

FD24-0036 THOMAS HAYES	TROUT WAREHOUSES LLC 3620 NW 118 AVE 3	4841-1801-0110	FIRE INSPECTION FEE DUE	FINAL ORDER	
FD24-0037 THOMAS HAYES	TROUT WAREHOUSES LLC 3620 NW 118 AVE 5	4841-1801-0110	FIRE INSPECTION FEE DUE	FINAL ORDER	
FD24-0038 THOMAS HAYES	TROUT WAREHOUSES LLC 3610 NW 118 AVE 3	4841-1801-0110	FIRE INSPECTION FEE DUE	FINAL ORDER	
BCV23-0128 VLADIMIR MELO	ALFONSO, JORGE 1712 VESTAL DR	4841-2803-3610	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	LIEN	
BCV23-0182 VLADIMIR MELO	AMIR HOLDING GROUP INC 208 NW 91 AVE	4841-3402-4940	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	FINAL ORDER	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

BCV23-0079 VLADIMIR MELO	ANTOINE,PATRICK A 12035 GLENMORE DR	4841-3006-0110	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	LIEN	
BCV24-0037 FREDERICK STOEGER, CHIEF MECHANICAL INSP	ASSARAF,SHIMI 5851 NW 125 TER	4841-0614-0340	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	FINAL ORDER	
BCV23-0255 VLADIMIR MELO	CHELSEA REALTY & INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 5401 UNIVERSITY DR 103	4841-10AD- 0630-MULT	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	FINAL ORDER	
BCV23-0145 VLADIMIR MELO	D & R GROUP LIMITED LLC 4173 NW 114 AVE	4841-1702-1300	MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(A)(2) ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(D)(3) WINDOWS SHALL BE WEATHERTIGHT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	FINAL ORDER	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

			MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(E)(2) EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE WEATHER TIGHT - SCREEN DOOR		
			MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(B)(2) EXTERNAL WALLS SHALL BE WATERTIGHT, WEATHERTIGHT AND RODENT-PROOF		
BCV23-0216	DEER RUN VILLAS CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC	4841-16AG- MULT	BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM REPAIRS MC 5-4(D)(7)	LIEN	
JOHN HELLER, ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL	4101 4131 CORAL SPRINGS DR		BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM REPAIRS MC 5-4(D)(7)		
BCV23-0138	FAIRMAN,HERBERT P H/E FAIRMAN,BECKY L	4841-1609-0100	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	FINAL ORDER	
VLADIMIR MELO	4401 NW 102 TER				
BCV23-0164	MOAZZAM VENTURES LLC	4841-1702-0450	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	RESCIND FINAL ORDER CASE COMPLIED AS OF 10/4/23	
FREDERICK STOEGER, CHIEF MECHANICAL INSP	11521 11527 NW 43 CT				

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

BCV23-0077 VLADIMIR MELO	SOARES,RENATA SUZANO,CARLOS 3631 NW 80 AVE	4841-1401-5030	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	LIEN	
BCV23-0201 JOHN HELLER, ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL	UNIVERSITY CLUB CONDO ASSN INC 1335 1385 NW 94 WAY	4841-27AC- MULT	BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM REPAIRS MC 5-4(D)(7) BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM REPAIRS MC 5-4(D)(7) BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM REPAIRS MC 5-4(D)(7)	LIEN	
BCV24-0020 JOHN HELLER, ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL	CORAL VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC CORAL VILLAGE CONDO	4841-17AF- MULT	BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4 BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4 BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4 BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4	EXTEND COMPLIANCE DATE TO 3/25/24	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

			BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4		
			BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4		
			BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4		
			BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM MC 5-4		
BCV23-0013	JEFFERSON INVESTMENT II LLC 8161 WILES RD	4841-1013-0010	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	LIEN EXTEND COMPLIANCE DATE TO 3/28/24	
TIMOTHY FALLON, CHIEF PLUMBING INSPECTOR			FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3		
BCV23-0048	SAUREL, FEDWECK 9095 NW 24 CT	4841-2206-0300	FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3	LIEN EXTEND COMPLIANCE DATE TO 4/1/24	
VLADIMIR MELO			FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MC 5-0 FBC AND BCV 105.1 AND 110.3		

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC23-4920	1700 BUILDING LLC LYNCH & TRAPP INVESTMENTS LLC	4841-2801-0680	TRANSFER BUSINESS LICENSE LDC 1003	FINAL ORDER	
GEOFFREY OLDEHOFF	1700 UNIVERSITY DR		LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001		
			LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001		
CC23-4566	220 DEAUSA LLC	4841-1404-1431	BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)	LIEN	
BRIAN MOBERG	7519 NW 44 CT				
CC24-0840	ADONAI RENTAL CORP	4841-2205-1780	PERIMETER HEDGE LDC 250833 (10) and (11)	FINAL ORDER	
BRIAN MOBERG	8570 8580 NW 32 ST		LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835		
			LANDSCAPE REQUIRED MULCH LDC 250834 (8)		
			BUILDING EXTERIOR STORAGE MC 8-20.2 (d)		

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

			LOCAL AGENT SIGN MC 8-20.3		
CC24-0867 BRIAN MOBERG	AFOR PROPERTIES LLC ATTN: RACHEL ELKARIF 4111 RIVERSIDE DR	4841-1401-1390	ROOF DISCOLORED MC 8-20.2 (b) AND 8-19 (J) LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-4603 VINCENT STECKLER	ARNAIZ, OVIDIO & BARBARA 8784 SW 1 PL	4841-3402-1310	BUILDING PERMIT MC 5-0.5 (a) and (b)	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-3573 LUIS CUELLAR	BALROOP, NIRVANA H RAMPERSARD, RANDY M 4782 NW 92 TER	4841-1001-3720	BUILDING PERMIT MC 5-0.5 (a) and (b)	RESCIND FINAL ORDER	
CC23-4527 DEYONNA MORGAN	BLESSED FACTOR LLC 12450 NW 52 CT	4841-0707-0720	LANDLORD REGISTRATION LDC 215 A 3	LIEN	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC23-5085 VINCENT STECKLER	BORGES,ROYER FRANK DELFIN,EMELY CARMELA 1820 NW 93 TER	4841-2801-2411	BUILDING PERMIT MC 5-0.5 (a) and (b)	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-3477 BRIAN MOBERG FOR LUIS CUELLAR	BROOKSIDE ASSOCIATION INC C/O REALMANAGE REMSBERG DR	4841-0901-0024	BUILDING EXTERIORS MC 8-20.2 (a)	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-4695 JULIAN TROPEPE	CICCIO & MARIA LLC 3351 3369 NW 86 AVE	4841-22CG- MULT	PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE LDC 250814 TRASH AND LITTER MC 8-20 (a) BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)	LIEN	
CC23-5619 VINCENT STECKLER	COLEBROOKE,SHERLINE D 142 SW 84 WAY	4841-3402-1080	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835	FINAL ORDER	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC23-3736 DEYONNA MORGAN	COMRIE-CHEUNG,KIMBALLEE 11305 NW 38 ST	4841-1704-1490	MINIMUM LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250833	LIEN	
CC23-4564 BRIAN MOBERG	DAS63 LLC 7523 NW 44 CT	4841-1404-1450	BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e) BUILDING EXTERIOR STORAGE MC 8-20.2 (d)	LIEN	
CC23-4562 BRIAN MOBERG	DAS63 LLC 7525 NW 44 CT	4841-1404-1460	BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)	LIEN	
CC22-3157 DEYONNA MORGAN	DAVID,MELISSA R 12463 NW 56 CT	4841-0713-0480	BUILDING PERMIT MC 5-0.5 (a) and (b)	RESCIND FINAL ORDER	
CC24-0351 AARON NEWMAN	DAVIDSON,ANNIE L LE DAVIDSON,KYLE & DAVIDSON,SARAH 3934 NW 70 AVE	4841-1409-1110	PARK OR STORAGE COMMERCIAL OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE MC 18-5 (C)	FINAL ORDER.	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC23-4912 AARON NEWMAN	DESIR,ANTONIO 3893 NW 73 TER	4841-1410-0531	LANDSCAPE REQUIRED MULCH LDC 250834 (8) LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835	LIEN	
CC23-2192 JULIAN TROPEPE	DLY LLC 3251 NW 101 AVE	4841-2106-0830	PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE LDC 250814	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-5170 AARON NEWMAN	DUVAL,MELISSA MARCELLUS,MAX 7605 NW 41 ST	4841-1404-2730	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DEAD TREE LDC 250835 B (9) THRU (16) TRASH RECEPTACLE MAINTENANCE MC 8-2 MINIMUM LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250833 LANDSCAPE REQUIRED MULCH LDC 250834 (8)	FINAL ORDER	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

<p>CC23-5739 AARON NEWMAN</p>	<p>FKH SFR PROPCO B-HLD LP 7518 NW 42 DR</p>	<p>4841-1404-1960</p>	<p>PARK OR STORAGE COMMERCIAL OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE MC 18-5 (C) PARKING ON GRASS MC 18-4 (c)</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER</p>	
<p>CC24-0732 DEYONNA MORGAN</p>	<p>GOTTHILF INC 3760 NW 116 TER</p>	<p>4841-1706-0440</p>	<p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(7)(A) INTERIOR CEILING SHALL BE KEPT IN A GOOD STATE OF REPAIR MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(3)(A) PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER NO CTC 7 DAYS</p>	
<p>CC23-3558 AARON NEWMAN</p>	<p>GS CORAL SPRINGS OWNER LLC 3600 3752 TERRAPIN LN</p>	<p>4841-1301-2720</p>	<p>LANDSCAPE GRASS AREAS LDC 250834_ (19) PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE LDC 250814 LANDSCAPE REQUIRED MULCH LDC 250834 (8) BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e) LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835</p>	<p>LIEN</p>	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

<p>CC23-2270</p> <p>BRIAN MOBERG FOR LUIS CUELLAR</p>	<p>HEBDA, LILIANNA</p> <p>5110 NW 98 DR</p>	<p>4841-0911-0090</p>	<p>BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)</p> <hr/> <p>ROOF DISCOLORED MC 8-20.2 (b) AND 8-19 (J)</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER</p>	
<p>CC23-2854</p> <p>AARON NEWMAN FOR LUIS CUELLAR</p>	<p>HERNANDEZ,LUIS J & MARIA C</p> <p>5033 NW 104 AVE</p>	<p>4841-0906-0160</p>	<p>BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)</p> <hr/> <p>ROOF DISCOLORED MC 8-20.2 (b) AND 8-19 (J)</p> <hr/> <p>BUILDING EXTERIORS MC 8-20.2 (a)</p>	<p>LIEN</p>	
<p>CC23-2757</p> <p>AARON NEWMAN FOR LUIS CUELLAR</p>	<p>LACOSTTE,ROBERT & LILIA</p> <p>8665 NW 57 CT</p>	<p>4841-1004-0590</p>	<p>BUILDING PERMIT MC 5-0.5 (a) and (b)</p>	<p>LIEN</p>	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC23-5606 VINCENT STECKLER	MILLER,GEORGE Z & VIRGINIA B 299 NW 86 TER	4841-3402-2880	ROOF DISCOLORED MC 8-20.2 (b) AND 8-19 (J)	FINAL ORDER	
			BUILDING EXTERIORS MC 8-20.2 (a)		
			BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)		
			LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835		
CC24-0178 DEYONNA MORGAN	NUNEZ,CECILA JIMENEZ,JOSE M 10960 NW 38 CT	4841-1704-0650	BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)	FINAL ORDER	
			ROOF DISCOLORED MC 8-20.2 (b) AND 8-19 (J)		
CC23-5447 MARK GAROFALO	PADILLA,MARY LE PADILLA,DANIEL 11268 LAKEVIEW DR	4841-2902-5710	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS LDC 250835	FINAL ORDER	
			LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DEAD TREE LDC 250835 B (9) THRU (16)		

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC22-0497 DEYONNA MORGAN	PELICAN POINTE TOWNHOME ASSN PELICAN POINTE	4841-0720-1310	ROOF DISCOLORED MC 8-20.2 (b) AND 8-19 (J)	LIEN - Extend compliance date to 7/18/2024. SM-Certification of Lien 8/8/2024	
CC24-0485 BRIAN MOBERG	PHAM, TRANG THI 3630 NW 80 AVE	4841-1401-4960	LANDLORD REGISTRATION LDC 215 A 3 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001 NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION FEE LDC 215 (B) (4) (A) BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-5336 ARMANI MARAJ	RODRIGUEZ, DIANA 2472 NW 118 TER	4841-1903-2350	BUILDING PERMIT MC 5-0.5 (a) and (b) STREET TREE REQUIREMENT LDC250833 (7)(G)	FINAL ORDER	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC24-1531 VINCENT STECKLER	RODRIGUEZ, WILFREDO 8880 NW 2 ST	4841-3402-3240	PARK OR STORAGE COMMERCIAL OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE MC 18-5 (C)	FINAL ORDER	
CC24-0735 BRIAN MOBERG	SAINVIL, WADSON SEARS-SAINVIL, JASMIN L 3591 3593 NW 78 LN	4841-1401-5290	LANDLORD REGISTRATION LDC 215 A 3 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001 NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION FEE LDC 215 (B) (4) (A) LANDSCAPE REQUIRED MULCH LDC 250834 (8)	FINAL ORDER	
CC23-0124 VINCENT STECKLER	SAVANNAH AT RIVERSIDE CONDO. ASSN., INC. 711 995 RIVERSIDE DR	4841-34BC- MULT	BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e)	LIEN	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

<p>CC23-5672</p> <p>DEYONNA MORGAN</p>	<p>SOZNAM FAMILY LP SOZNAM MANAGEMENT LLC</p> <p>12550 NW 39 ST</p>	<p>4841-1802-0241</p>	<p>PARKING ON GRASS MC 18-4 (c)</p> <hr/> <p>LANDSCAPE GRASS AREAS LDC 250834_ (19)</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER</p>	
<p>CC23-4843</p> <p>GEOFFREY OLDEHOFF</p>	<p>THE Q.V.H. CORPORATION</p> <p>10599 10667 W ATLANTIC BLVD</p>	<p>4841-2902-9950</p>	<p>LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001</p> <hr/> <p>LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001</p> <hr/> <p>LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001</p> <hr/> <p>LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER</p>	
<p>CC23-4892</p> <p>MARK GAROFALO</p>	<p>TOUSSAINT, JUNIOR JR WINZER, CHRIS ALEXANDER</p> <p>2166 NW 114 TER</p>	<p>4841-2902-0190</p>	<p>EXPIRED PERMIT</p>	<p>LIEN</p>	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

CC24-1541 ARMANI MARAJ	TRUST NO 2731 FIRST CAPITAL LAND TR TRSTEE 2731 NW 123 AVE	4841-1902-2011	BUILDING EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE MC 8-20.2 (e) STAGNANT SWIMMING POOL MC 8- 20.1	FINAL ORDER NO CTC 7 DAYS	
CC23-4873 GEOFFREY OLDEHOFF	URBISH,GLENN 9917 NW 17 ST	4841-2803-3790	TRANSFER BUSINESS LICENSE LDC 1003 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT LDC 1001	LIEN	
CC24-0316 AARON NEWMAN	VALERO,ELOY & JUAREZ,CLISERLA CRUZ 3820 NW 78 TER	4841-1401-3820	PARK OR STORAGE COMMERCIAL OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE MC 18-5 (C)	FINAL ORDER.	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

<p>CC24-1780</p> <p>VINCENT STECKLER</p>	<p>VISCONTI CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.</p> <p>9000 9288 W ATLANTIC BLVD</p>	<p>4841-34BD-MULT</p>	<p>TRASH AND LITTER MC 8-20 (a)</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER NO CTC 4/9/24 4/18/24</p>	
<p>CC24-0205</p> <p>VINCENT STECKLER</p>	<p>XU,KUO WEN YANG,YU HUA ON</p> <p>9100 W ATLANTIC BLVD 624</p>	<p>4841-34BD-1080</p>	<p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(A)(1) ELECTRICAL INSTALLED TO AVOID SHOCK</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(A)(2) ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(H) SUPPLIED FACILTITY AND EQUIPMENT</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(3)(B) PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED PROPERLY</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(4)(B) REFRIGERATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED PROPERLY</p>	<p>FINAL ORDER</p>	

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING
THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024
FIRE INSPECTIONS/BUILDING/CODE COMPLIANCE CASES
SM: VALERIE VICENTE

<p>CC23-5549</p> <p>DEYONNA MORGAN</p>	<p>KEMPSTON LLC</p> <p>3760 NW 115 AVE 4</p>	<p>4841-17AL-0380</p>	<p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(D)(1) WINDOWS, HARDWARE AND LOCKING DEVICE</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(D)(2) SCREENS SHALL BE IN GOOD REPAIR</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1109(E)(1) EXTERIOR DOORS, HARWARE AND LOCKING DEVICE</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(7)(A) INTERIOR CEILING SHALL BE KEPT IN A GOOD STATE OF REPAIR</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(1) SUPPLIED CABINETS AND OR SHELVES</p> <p>MINIMUM HOUSING LDC 1110(D)(3)(A) PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED</p>	<p>LIEN</p>	
<p>CC23-4116</p> <p>AARON NEWMAN</p>	<p>TARGET CORPORATION</p> <p>4400 N STATE ROAD 7</p>	<p>4841-1301-2631</p>	<p>BUILDING EXTERIORS MC 8-20.2 (a)</p>	<p>LIEN</p>	